
附件1

105年第2期作優良水稻推廣品種種植面積推估表
單位：公頃

縣(市)別 臺南11號
臺稉14

號

臺中192

號

臺稉16

號

臺東30

號

臺東33

號

臺稉8

號

臺農77

號

推廣品

種小計

高雄139

號
臺稉2號 臺稉9號

臺中秈

糯2號
臺稉4號

桃園市 1,432 2,382 32 33 0 0 0 0 3,878 0 0 24 0 0

新竹市 230 131 0 0 0 0 0 0 361 0 0 9 0 0

新竹縣 1,937 1,055 308 1 0 0 0 0 3,301 0 0 119 0 0

苗栗縣 3,374 426 370 1 0 0 124 2 4,297 0 0 345 0 0

臺中市 6,425 0 203 275 0 0 17 15 6,935 0 0 103 28 27

彰化縣 16,470 14 652 99 8 0 0 0 17,243 0 0 1,241 1,386 0

南投縣 2,054 18 110 0 0 0 0 0 2,182 0 0 101 0 0

雲林縣 12,026 196 267 0 0 0 25 0 12,514 0 0 450 248 0

嘉義市 747 0 5 11 0 0 0 0 764 0 0 0 0 0

嘉義縣 10,588 0 0 150 0 0 0 0 10,738 0 39 36 0 0

臺南市 9,919 0 40 8 17 0 0 0 9,983 0 0 57 13 0

高雄市 277 0 0 0 183 0 0 0 460 0 0 0 0 0

屏東縣 1,218 2 0 20 21 0 0 0 1,261 0 0 2 0 0

花蓮縣 655 0 1,632 504 0 0 0 0 2,791 1,163 1,219 221 32 1,134

臺東縣 0 0 0 54 854 1,006 0 0 1,914 1,876 1,650 181 0 212

合計 67,351 4,223 3,618 1,155 1,083 1,006 166 18 78,620 3,039 2,908 2,889 1,708 1,373
佔第2期作

之百分比
69.91% 4.38% 3.76% 1.20% 1.12% 1.04% 0.17% 0.02% 81.61% 3.15% 3.02% 3.00% 1.77% 1.43%



縣(市)別

桃園市

新竹市

新竹縣

苗栗縣

臺中市

彰化縣

南投縣

雲林縣

嘉義市

嘉義縣

臺南市

高雄市

屏東縣

花蓮縣

臺東縣

合計

佔第2期作

之百分比

105年第2期作優良水稻推廣品種種植面積推估表
單位：公頃

臺農71

號
桃園3號

臺稉糯3

號

臺農糯

73號

高雄

145號

高雄

147號

臺中秈

10號

臺中秈

17號

臺南16

號

臺東糯

31號

特色米

小計

推廣品種

合計
其他 合計

37 496 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 557 4,435 12 4,447

5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 375 42 417

3 149 0 0 24 0 11 0 0 0 306 3,607 124 3,731

19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 364 4,661 138 4,799

659 10 39 6 15 0 0 0 0 0 888 7,822 101 7,923

40 0 24 0 0 21 138 0 20 0 2,869 20,113 877 20,990

4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 106 2,288 34 2,321

108 100 367 0 0 0 0 0 21 0 1,294 13,808 38 13,845

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 34 0 0 34 797 0 797

24 0 55 0 0 0 0 81 0 0 235 10,973 139 11,112

109 0 31 46 73 1 20 20 2 0 372 10,355 22 10,377

0 0 0 0 64 77 6 0 0 0 147 607 26 633

0 0 1 0 31 10 0 0 0 0 44 1,305 12 1,317

22 22 0 172 0 0 22 0 20 0 4,027 6,818 464 7,282

4 0 0 180 96 172 0 0 0 32 4,402 6,316 32 6,348

1,034 777 518 404 303 280 197 135 63 32 15,660 94,280 2,059 96,339

1.07% 0.81% 0.54% 0.42% 0.31% 0.29% 0.20% 0.14% 0.06% 0.03% 16.26% 97.86% 2.14% 100.00%



附件2

單位：公頃

縣（市）別 臺南11號 臺稉14號
臺中192

號

高雄139

號
臺稉2號

臺稉9

號

臺中秈

糯2號

臺稉4

號

臺稉16

號

臺東30

號

前10大品

種合計
其他 總計

桃園市 1,432 2,382 32 0 0 24 0 0 33 0 3,902 545 4,447

新竹市 230 131 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 370 47 417

新竹縣 1,937 1,055 308 0 0 119 0 0 1 0 3,420 311 3,731

苗栗縣 3,374 426 370 0 0 345 0 0 1 0 4,516 283 4,799

臺中市 6,425 0 203 0 0 103 28 27 275 0 7,061 862 7,923

彰化縣 16,470 14 652 0 0 1,241 1,386 0 99 8 19,870 1,120 20,990

南投縣 2,054 18 110 0 0 101 0 0 0 0 2,282 39 2,321

雲林縣 12,026 196 267 0 0 450 248 0 0 0 13,187 658 13,845

嘉義市 747 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 764 34 797

嘉義縣 10,588 0 0 0 39 36 0 0 150 0 10,813 299 11,112

臺南市 9,919 0 40 0 0 57 13 0 8 17 10,054 323 10,377

高雄市 277 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 183 460 173 633

屏東縣 1,218 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 20 21 1,263 54 1,317

花蓮縣 655 0 1,632 1,163 1,219 221 32 1,134 504 0 6,560 722 7,282

臺東縣 0 0 0 1,876 1,650 181 0 212 54 854 4,827 1,521 6,348

合計 67,351 4,223 3,618 3,039 2,908 2,889 1,708 1,373 1,155 1,083 89,348 6,991 96,339

佔第2期作之

百分比
69.91% 4.38% 3.76% 3.15% 3.02% 3.00% 1.77% 1.43% 1.20% 1.12% 92.74% 7.26% 100.00%

105年第2期稻作前10大品種種植面積推估表


